Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

» The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.

May 14 - May 20

Pennsylvania

Gaming Reven

Week of

ues

May 2007

Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$36,968,692.47
$33,506,348.66
$0.00

$0.00
$3,462,343.81
$1,904,289.10
$1,558,054.71

1,109

$63,334,148.48

$57,601,219.62

$443,391.00

$5,289,537.86

$2,909,245.82

$2,380,292.04
2,076

$67,685,515.03
$61,411,202.48
$530,631.24
$0.00
$5,743,681.31
$3,159,024.72
$2,584,656.59
2,744

« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
« Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the

Central Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.

$105,615,474.79
$95,558,587.49
$0.00

$0.00
$10,056,887.30
$5,531,288.02
$4,525,599.29

$179,561,895.67
$163,162,620.78
$1,137,750.50
$15,261,524.39
$8,393,838.41
$6,867,685.98

$189,350,371.01
$171,560,375.38
$1,299,652.99
$10,579.57
$16,500,922.21
$9,075,507.22
$7,425,414.99

$680,923,855.48
$615,540,353.32
$6,410.00
$199,152.03
$65,576,244.19
$36,066,934.30
$29,509,309.89

$1,170,144,942.44
$1,064,818,774.21
$2,256,211.25
$103,069,956.98
$56,688,476.34
$46,381,480.64

$1,017,108,580.89
$920,244,091.99
$3,165,925.74
$10,579.57
$93,709,142.73
$51,540,028.50
$42,169,114.23



Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
Tax (55%)

Operator Share (45%)
Authorized Slot Machines

Report Notes

« The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
« Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.

Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Gaming Revenues

Week of
May 14 - May 20

May 2007
Month-to-Date

2007
Year-to-Date

$36,684,246.32
$33,291,343.25
$70,357.85
$3,322,545.22
$1,827,399.87
$1,495,145.35

2,000

$204,672,602.30
$185,810,114.01
$1,044,380.09
$0.00
$17,818,108.20
$9,799,959.51
$8,018,148.69
7,929

$106,137,268.60
$96,221,367.18
$309,346.25
$9,606,555.17
$5,283,605.34
$4,322,949.83

$580,665,010.07
$526,502,950.83
$2,746,749.74
$10,579.57
$51,425,889.07
$28,284,238.99
$23,141,650.08

$478,461,248.60
$434,031,343.13
$469,626.16
$43,960,279.31
$24,178,153.62
$19,782,125.69

$3,346,638,627.41
$3,034,634,562.65
$5,898,173.15
$209,731.60
$306,315,623.21
$168,473,592.77
$137,842,030.44

¢ Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the

Central Computer System.

« Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.



