



Gaming Revenues

	Week of May 14 - May 20	May 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$36,968,692.47	\$105,615,474.79	\$680,923,855.48
Payouts	\$33,506,348.66	\$95,558,587.49	\$615,540,353.32
Promotional Plays	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,410.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$199,152.03
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,462,343.81	\$10,056,887.30	\$65,576,244.19
Tax (55%)	\$1,904,289.10	\$5,531,288.02	\$36,066,934.30
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,558,054.71	\$4,525,599.29	\$29,509,309.89
Authorized Slot Machines	1,109		
Philadelphia Park			
Wagers	\$63,334,148.48	\$179,561,895.67	\$1,170,144,942.44
Payouts	\$57,601,219.62	\$163,162,620.78	\$1,064,818,774.21
Promotional Plays	\$443,391.00	\$1,137,750.50	\$2,256,211.25
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,289,537.86	\$15,261,524.39	\$103,069,956.98
Tax (55%)	\$2,909,245.82	\$8,393,838.41	\$56,688,476.34
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,380,292.04	\$6,867,685.98	\$46.381.480.64
Authorized Slot Machines	2,076	¥ = , = = , = = = = =	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$67,685,515.03	\$189,350,371.01	\$1,017,108,580.89
Payouts	\$61,411,202.48	\$171,560,375.38	\$920,244,091.99
Promotional Plays	\$530,631.24	\$1,299,652.99	\$3,165,925.74
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$10,579.57	\$10,579.57
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,743,681.31	\$16,500,922.21	\$93,709,142.73
Tax (55%)	\$3,159,024.72	\$9,075,507.22	\$51,540,028.50
Operator Share (45%)	\$2,584,656.59	\$7,425,414.99	\$42,169,114.23
Authorized Slot Machines	2,744	÷:,:==;::::30	+ :=, : = 5, : : ··=0

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.





Gaming Revenues

	Week of May 14 - May 20	May 2007 Month-to-Date	2007 Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$36,684,246.32	\$106,137,268.60	\$478,461,248.60
Payouts	\$33,291,343.25	\$96,221,367.18	\$434,031,343.13
Promotional Plays	\$70,357.85	\$309,346.25	\$469,626.16
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,322,545.22	\$9,606,555.17	\$43,960,279.31
Tax (55%)	\$1,827,399.87	\$5,283,605.34	\$24,178,153.62
Operator Share (45%)	\$1,495,145.35	\$4,322,949.83	\$19,782,125.69
Authorized Slot Machines	2,000		
<u>Total</u>			
Wagers	\$204,672,602.30	\$580,665,010.07	\$3,346,638,627.41
Payouts	\$185,810,114.01	\$526,502,950.83	\$3,034,634,562.65
Promotional Plays	\$1,044,380.09	\$2,746,749.74	\$5,898,173.15
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$10,579.57	\$209,731.60
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$17,818,108.20	\$51,425,889.07	\$306,315,623.21
Tax (55%)	\$9,799,959.51	\$28,284,238.99	\$168,473,592.77
Operator Share (45%) Authorized Slot Machines	\$8,018,148.69 7,929	\$23,141,650.08	\$137,842,030.44

Report Notes

- The Authorized Slot Machine count is an average and can vary slightly day to day.
- Tax Revenue and Operator Share estimated by PGCB.
- Account adjustments made by Department of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports through the Central Computer System.
- Promotional plays are not taxed per statute.